Varsity Boys Basketball finished 15-6, 3" Place at the IACS tournament.

Team Awards:

1. MVP: Michael Osei-Bonsu
2. Minuteman: Ryan Raddatz
3. Most-Improved: Andrew Peterson

IACS Awards:

1. All-Tournament: Michael Osei-Bonsu

Date Opponent
11/13/2018 Quentin Road HOME
11/16/2018 Rockford FIRE NL Tourney Rockford, IL
11/17/2018 lllinois IMPACT NL Tourney Rockford, IL
11/17/2018 Cornerstone NL Tourney 5th Place Rockford, IL
11/19/2018 Families of Faith HOME
11/27/2018 Cathedral AWAY
11/30/2018 Berean AWAY
12/4/2018 Lake County AWAY
12/11/2018 South Side HOME
12/14/2018 East Moline AWAY
1/8/2019 Jordan HOME
1/11/2019 North Love AWAY
1/15/2019 South Side AWAY
1/18/2019 Danville AWAY
1/22/2019 Lake County HOME
1/25/2019 Cathedral HOME
1/29/2019 Quentin Road AWAY
2/1/2019 Jordan AWAY
2/5/2019 Chesterton Academy HOME
2/7/2019 Chesterton Academy HOME
2/12/2019 Bible Baptist Highland, IN HOME
2/19/2019 Danville IACS Playoff HOME
2/22/2019 North Love IACS Semifinal
2/23/2019 Rosamond IACS 3" Place
Total Won-15

Total Loss-6

Location Result

Loss
Loss
Won
Won
Loss
Won
Loss
Won
Won
Won
Won
Loss
Won

Won
Won

Won

Won

Won
Won

Rockford, IL Loss
Rockford, IL Won

Score
28-37
30-61
60-45
58-46
40-46
54-39
48-65
60-42
51-13
38-20
35-29
33-51
57-39
canceled
63-27
70-38
canceled
76-45
postponed
56-41
74-37
57-26
38-53
55-50



Number Name Grade Position Height
2 Tyler Csorba 9 G 5'9"

10 Andrew Peterson 11 G 5'10"
12 Isaac Lezza 9 F 5'7"
13 Braydn Ramler 9 F 6'0"
14 Evan Vinci 9 F 6'2"
15 Ryan Raddatz 11 F 6'1"
20 Bryce Ramler 9 G 6'0"
23 Michael Osei-Bonsu 9 F 6'2"
25 Andrew Loller 7 G 5'5"
30 Timothy Chan 7 G 5'0"

Coach Aaron Csorba
Assistant Coach Tim Walsh
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# Name Games | PPG FT%
Adrian Pamintuan 2 15 -

2 | Tyler Csorba 20 5.6 38%
10 | Andrew Peterson 21 2.7 33%
12 | Isaac Lezza 14 0.2 17%
13 | Braydn Ramler 21 0.8 100%
14 | Evan Vinci 19 6.1 65%
15 | Ryan Raddatz 19 9.3 44%
20 | Bryce Ramler 20 11.0 55%
23 | Michael Osei-Bonsu 20 18.6 | 45%
25 | Andrew Loller 13 0.5

30 | Timothy Chan 13 0.2




