Varsity Boys Basketball finished 15-6, 3rd Place at the IACS tournament.

Team Awards:

MVP: Michael Osei-Bonsu
 Minuteman: Ryan Raddatz

3. Most-Improved: Andrew Peterson

IACS Awards:

1. All-Tournament: Michael Osei-Bonsu

Date	Opponent	Location	Result	Score
11/13/2018	Quentin Road	HOME	Loss	28-37
11/16/2018	Rockford FIRE NL Tourney	Rockford, IL	Loss	30-61
11/17/2018	Illinois IMPACT NL Tourney	Rockford, IL	Won	60-45
11/17/2018	Cornerstone NL Tourney 5th Place	Rockford, IL	Won	58-46
11/19/2018	Families of Faith	HOME	Loss	40-46
11/27/2018	Cathedral	AWAY	Won	54-39
11/30/2018	Berean	AWAY	Loss	48-65
12/4/2018	Lake County	AWAY	Won	60-42
12/11/2018	South Side	HOME	Won	51-13
12/14/2018	East Moline	AWAY	Won	38-20
1/8/2019	Jordan	HOME	Won	35-29
1/11/2019	North Love	AWAY	Loss	33-51
1/15/2019	South Side	AWAY	Won	57-39
1/18/2019	Danville	AWAY		canceled
1/22/2019	Lake County	HOME Won		63-27
1/25/2019	Cathedral	HOME Won		70-38
1/29/2019	Quentin Road	AWAY	AWAY	
2/1/2019	Jordan	AWAY Won		76-45
2/5/2019	Chesterton Academy	HOME		postponed
2/7/2019	Chesterton Academy	HOME	Won	56-41
2/12/2019	Bible Baptist Highland, IN	HOME	Won	74-37
2/19/2019	Danville IACS Playoff	HOME	Won	57-26
2/22/2019	North Love IACS Semifinal	Rockford, IL	Loss	38-53
2/23/2019	Rosamond IACS 3 rd Place	Rockford, IL	Won	55-50
Total Won-				

Number	Name	Grade	Position	Height
2	Tyler Csorba	9	G	5'9"
10	Andrew Peterson	11	G	5'10"
12	Isaac Lezza	9	F	5'7"
13	Braydn Ramler	9	F	6'0"
14	Evan Vinci	9	F	6'2"
15	Ryan Raddatz	11	F	6'1"
20	Bryce Ramler	9	G	6'0"
23	Michael Osei-Bonsu	9	F	6'2"
25	Andrew Loller	7	G	5'5"
30	Timothy Chan	7	G	5'0"

Coach Aaron Csorba

Assistant Coach Tim Walsh



<u>#</u>	<u>Name</u>	Games	PPG	FT%
1	Adrian Pamintuan	2	1.5	
2	Tyler Csorba	20	5.6	38%
10	Andrew Peterson	21	2.7	33%
12	Isaac Lezza	14	0.2	17%
13	Braydn Ramler	21	0.8	100%
14	Evan Vinci	19	6.1	65%
15	Ryan Raddatz	19	9.3	44%
20	Bryce Ramler	20	11.0	55%
23	Michael Osei-Bonsu	20	18.6	45%
25	Andrew Loller	13	0.5	
30	Timothy Chan	13	0.2	